

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2960/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 11/09/2012 in CRLA No.88/2006, of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

MAHESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

POTHEDAR SIDDAIAH (D) BY L.R.H.S.RAMESH Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., stay and office report)

Date: 07/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N.L. Ganapathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anand Sanjay M.Nuli, adv.
Mr. Lave Kumar Sharma, Adv.
M/s. Nuli and NuliUPON hearing counsel the Court made the followin
O R D E R

It is represented by the counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner that pursuant to the order of this Court dated 19th March, 2013, the petitioner has deposited a sum of Rs. 1,00,000/- (Rupee one lakh) before the Trial Court. The above statement is hereby recorded.
List after summer vacation.

In the meantime, counsel for the respondent is permitted to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA[Savita Sainani]
Court Master