

**SECTION-IIB**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 2960 OF 2013**  
**WITH**  
**CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 7553 OF 2013**  
(Application for stay)

MAHESH ...PETITIONER  
VERSUS  
POTHEDAR SIDDAIAH (DEAD) BY L.R. ...RESPONDENT

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 07.05.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"It is represented by the counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner that pursuant to the order of this Court dated 19<sup>th</sup> March, 2013, the petitioner has deposited a sum of Rs. 1,00,000/- (Rupee one lakh) before the Trial Court. The above statement is hereby recorded.

List after summer vacation.

In the meantime, counsel for the respondent is permitted to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit ."

It is submitted that M/s. Nuli & Nuli, Advocates has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of the sole respondent.

It is further submitted that Counter Affidavit has not been filed by the Counsel for the Respondent, so far.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 13th day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO :-

1. Mr. N.L. Ganapathi, Advocate
2. M/s. Nuli & Nuli, Advocates

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

**SK-C2**