

SECTION-IIB
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. 1494 OF 2013

MAHESH ... APPELLANT(S)
VERSUS
POTHEDAR SIDDAIAH (D) BY. L.R.H.S. RAMESH ...RESPONDENT(S)

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal by Special leave granted vide Corut's order dated 16.09.2013.

It is submitted that sole respondent is represented through M/S Nuli & Nuli, Advocate.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the appellant Mr. N.L. Ganapathy, Advocate has been designated as Senior Advocate. Alternative arrangement notice has been issued on 23.05.2016 but no one file vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of the sole appellant so far.

Service of Alternative Arrangement Notice is incomplete.

The matter above mentioned is, therefore, listed before the Court of Registrar with this Office Report.

DATED this the 04th day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. N.L. Ganapathi, Advocate
2. M/S Nuli & Nuli, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

RC