

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1494/2013

MAHESH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

POTHEDAR SIDDAIAH (D) BY L.R.H.S.RAMESH

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 08/08/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay Jha,Adv.
Mr. N. L. Ganapathi,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli,Adv.
M/s. Nuli & Nuli,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office reports reveals that Mr. N.L. Ganapathi, ld. Counsel has been designated as Senior Advocate. But Mr. Sanjay Jha Ld. Counsel has appeared on behalf of Mr. N.L.Ganapathi, Ld. Counsel for the sole appellant, and has stated that Mr. N.L. Ganapathi, Ld. Counsel has not been designated as Sr. Advocate. Office shall verify the position and rectify accordingly.

However on perusal of the file it reveals that sole respondent is represented by M/s Nuli and Nuli, Ld.Counsel and service is complete. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar