

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No.1494/2013

MAHESH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

POTHEDAR SIDDAIAH (D) BY L.R.H.S.RAMESH

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-08-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKARFor Appellant(s) : Mr. N. L. Ganapathi, AOR
Mr. Sidhant Garg, Adv.For Respondent(s) : M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR
Ms. Akhila Wali, Adv.
Mr. Dharm Singh, Adv.
Mr. Suraj Kaushik, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel Mr. Sidhant Garg for the appellant and learned counsel Ms. Akhila Wali, for the respondent jointly stated that the dispute has an element of settlement and that they have instructions from the respective parties to opt for mediation process to resolve the dispute amicably. They requested the Court to refer the matter to the Bangalore Mediation Centre, Karnataka.

2. Registry shall forward the case to the Bangalore Mediation Centre, Karnataka which shall take out further procedure and intimate the parties regarding the date for commencing the process of mediation.

3. List the appeal along with the mediation report after eight weeks.

(NEHA GUPTA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(MANOJ KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)